
McKendree (7-13, 0-2 GLVC) -vs- Rockhurst (16-3, 2-0 GLVC)
3/13/2026 at Kansas City, MO (Loyola Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Landon Carr (3-0)
Loss: Parker Johnson (0-2)
Save: Trent Clemons (1)
HBP: Parker Johnson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jared Engle First: Ethan McCranie Third Base: Mustaffa Rose 
Start: 6:25 PM   Time: 2:29   Attendance: 85   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
McKendree 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 5 0
Rockhurst 4 2 2 0 2 0 X 10 8 2

McKendree 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gabe Deaver cf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Max Meuli 3b 1 0 0 0 3 1 1
Javy Garcia 1b 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
Gavin Arseneau 2b 3 2 1 1 1 1 3
Peyton Bittle ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Quest Hull lf 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Hunter Sherman dh 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Noah Shuman rf 4 0 0 0 0 4 2
Tyler Butash c 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    Brennen Vechazone ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Parker Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Dyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis Beale p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Reidel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 5 5 10 11 10

2B: Gabe Deaver (1); Gavin Arseneau (1)
SB: Gavin Arseneau (1)

Rockhurst 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josh Syfert cf 0 2 0 1 2 0 0
Afton Koch rf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Jeff Cisneros 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Laudando p/dh 4 1 2 2 0 1 4
Colton Wemhoff lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Chase Leathers lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dakota Hanna ss 2 2 2 5 1 0 0
    Keller Costello ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Braeden Barbee 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gustavo Leon 3b/ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Avery Garmon 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Luke Schultz rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Bolinger c 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Michael Novak 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Peyton Clerk 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Carr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Owens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Clemons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 10 8 8 7 7 5

HR: Dakota Hanna (2)
SF: Josh Syfert (1)
SB: Josh Syfert (1)
CS: Dakota Hanna (1)
HBP: Josh Syfert (1)
E: Gustavo Leon (1); Matt Bolinger (1)

McKendree IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parker Johnson (L, 0-2) 1.0 2 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 1 31
Eli Dyer 1.2 3 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 8 11 1 3 51
Davis Beale 1.1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 2 1 29
Gavin Reidel 2.0 3 2 2 0 5 2 0 0 0 8 9 1 0 39
Totals 8 10 10 7 7 4 0 1 0 24 33 5 5 150

Rockhurst IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Laudando 3.0 4 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 12 15 5 0 49
Landon Carr (W, 3-0) 2.0 1 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 10 1 1 41
Jack Miller 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 21
Sam Owens 0.1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 24
Trent Clemons (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 10
Totals 5 5 4 10 11 0 0 0 0 26 36 8 1 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McKendree - Top of 1st MCK RU
Gabe Deaver doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 0
Max Meuli walked (3-2 BBSBFFB). 0 0
Javy Garcia singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Max Meuli advanced to second; Gabe Deaver scored. 1 0
Javy Garcia advanced to second; Max Meuli out at third lf to 3b to 1b to 3b. 1 0
Gavin Arseneau doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Javy Garcia scored. 2 0
Peyton Bittle flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Quest Hull singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Gavin Arseneau scored. 3 0
Hunter Sherman walked (3-1 FBBBB); Quest Hull advanced to second. 3 0
Noah Shuman struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 3 0

Rockhurst - Bottom of 1st MCK RU
Josh Syfert hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 3 0
Josh Syfert stole second. 3 0
Afton Koch walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 0
Michael Laudando singled through the left side (1-2 BKF); Afton Koch advanced to second; Josh Syfert
advanced to third. 3 0
Colton Wemhoff fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 3 0
Dakota Hanna homered to left field, 4 RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Michael Laudando scored; Afton Koch scored; Josh
Syfert scored. 3 4
Gustavo Leon grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBFB). 3 4
Avery Garmon struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 3 4

McKendree - Top of 2nd MCK RU
Tyler Butash struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBFK). 3 4
Gabe Deaver popped up to 3b (1-1 BK). 3 4
Max Meuli walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Javy Garcia struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 3 4

Rockhurst - Bottom of 2nd MCK RU
Eli Dyer to p for Parker Johnson. 3 4
Matt Bolinger singled to pitcher (1-2 BSK). 3 4
Michael Novak reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Matt Bolinger out at second ss to 2b. 3 4
Josh Syfert walked (3-1 BBBKB); Michael Novak advanced to second. 3 4
Afton Koch popped up to p (1-2 BKK). 3 4
Josh Syfert advanced to second; Michael Novak advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
Michael Laudando singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 FBS); Josh Syfert scored; Michael Novak scored. 3 6
Colton Wemhoff struck out swinging (3-2 FBFFFBBFFS). 3 6

McKendree - Top of 3rd MCK RU
Gavin Arseneau flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 6
Peyton Bittle lined out to ss (0-0). 3 6
Quest Hull flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 6

Rockhurst - Bottom of 3rd MCK RU
Dakota Hanna homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 3 7
Gustavo Leon grounded out to p (3-1 BKBB). 3 7
Avery Garmon grounded out to p (0-1 K). 3 7
Matt Bolinger walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 7
Michael Novak walked (3-1 BBBKB); Matt Bolinger advanced to second. 3 7
Davis Beale to p for Eli Dyer. 3 7
Josh Syfert walked (3-0 BBBB); Michael Novak advanced to second; Matt Bolinger advanced to third. 3 7
Josh Syfert advanced to second; Michael Novak advanced to third; Matt Bolinger scored on a wild pitch. 3 8



Afton Koch walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 8
Michael Laudando grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKSF). 3 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McKendree - Top of 4th MCK RU
Michael Laudando to dh. 3 8
Landon Carr to p. 3 8
Hunter Sherman popped up to 2b (1-2 KKB). 3 8
Noah Shuman struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 3 8
Tyler Butash walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 3 8
Gabe Deaver walked (3-0 BBBB); Tyler Butash advanced to second. 3 8
Max Meuli walked (3-1 BFBBB); Gabe Deaver advanced to second; Tyler Butash advanced to third. 3 8
Javy Garcia singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BF); Max Meuli advanced to second; Gabe Deaver
advanced to third; Tyler Butash scored. 4 8
Gavin Arseneau struck out swinging (1-2 SBKK). 4 8

Rockhurst - Bottom of 4th MCK RU
Colton Wemhoff lined out to cf (2-1 BFB). 4 8
Dakota Hanna walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 4 8
Dakota Hanna out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 8
Gustavo Leon flied out to lf (2-2 BFKB). 4 8

McKendree - Top of 5th MCK RU
Peyton Bittle grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 4 8
Quest Hull struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 4 8
Hunter Sherman struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 4 8

Rockhurst - Bottom of 5th MCK RU
Gavin Reidel to p for Davis Beale. 4 8
Avery Garmon singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 4 8
Matt Bolinger singled to right center (0-1 F); Avery Garmon advanced to second. 4 8
Matt Bolinger advanced to second; Avery Garmon advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 8
Michael Novak struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBFBS). 4 8
Matt Bolinger advanced to third; Avery Garmon scored on a wild pitch. 4 9
Josh Syfert flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KSBB); Matt Bolinger scored. 4 10
Afton Koch singled to pitcher (2-1 BBK). 4 10
Michael Laudando struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 10

McKendree - Top of 6th MCK RU
Peyton Clerk to 2b for Michael Novak. 4 10
Jack Miller to p for Landon Carr. 4 10
Noah Shuman struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 4 10
Tyler Butash struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 4 10
Gabe Deaver walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 10
Max Meuli struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 4 10

Rockhurst - Bottom of 6th MCK RU
Chase Leathers pinch hit for Colton Wemhoff. 4 10
Chase Leathers struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 4 10
Keller Costello pinch hit for Dakota Hanna. 4 10
Keller Costello struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 4 10
Gustavo Leon struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 4 10

McKendree - Top of 7th MCK RU



Braeden Barbee to 3b for Keller Costello. 4 10
Gustavo Leon to ss. 4 10
Sam Owens to p for Jack Miller. 4 10
Chase Leathers to lf. 4 10
Jeff Cisneros to 1b for Afton Koch. 4 10
Luke Schultz to rf for Avery Garmon. 4 10
Javy Garcia flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 4 10
Gavin Arseneau walked (3-2 KBBBFFB). 4 10
Gavin Arseneau stole second. 4 10
Gavin Arseneau advanced to third on an error by c. 4 10
Peyton Bittle walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 10
Quest Hull reached first on an error by ss, RBI (1-0 B); Peyton Bittle advanced to second; Gavin Arseneau
scored, unearned. 5 10
Hunter Sherman walked (3-2 SBKBBFB); Quest Hull advanced to second; Peyton Bittle advanced to third. 5 10
Trent Clemons to p for Sam Owens. 5 10
Noah Shuman struck out swinging (3-2 SBBKBS). 5 10
Brennen Vechazone pinch hit for Tyler Butash. 5 10
Brennen Vechazone flied out to cf (2-1 BBS). 5 10

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rockhurst - Bottom of 7th MCK RU


